2011 Residence Hall Assessment Day Survey Results

Last Modified: 04/18/2011

1. Please select your gender

# ’ Answer | Response ’ %

1 | Male 261 36%

2 | Female = 455 63%

3 | Transgender 2 0%

4 | Other 1 0%
Total 719 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 1.64

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 719

2. How many semesters, including the current one, have you lived in
the residence halls at Marshall University?

# ’ Answer “ Response ’ % ‘

1 | Fewer than 2 semesters 144 20%

2 | 2to 4 semesters 472 66%

3 | 5to 6 semesters 70 10%

4 | 7 to 8 semesters 17 2%

5 | 8to 10 semesters 16 2%

6 | More than 10 semesters 1 0%
Total 720 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 2.02
Variance 0.61

Standard Deviation 0.78

Total Responses 720

3. Average number of hours worked in a job on or off campus worked
per week during the past academic year:

1/0 441 61%
2 |1-10 100 14%
3|11-20 85 12%
421-30 55 8%
51|31-40 19 3%
6 | More than 40 18 3%
Total 718 100%

Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 1.84
Variance 1.65
Standard Deviation | 1.29
Total Responses 718




4. Average number of hours per week spent studying in the residence
halls during the past semester:

Response‘ % ‘

# ‘ Answer

10 13 2%

21-3 111 15%

3/4-11 243 34%

4| 12-18 154 21%

5119-22 80 11%

6 | 23-26 31 4%

727-31 25 3%

8 | 32 or more 62 9%
Total 719 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 8

Mean 3.95

Variance 3.10

Standard Deviation | 1.76

Total Responses 719




5. Which Living Learning Community do you live in?

# ’ Answer ‘ Response %

1 | Cultural Connections 18 3%

2 | Green 19 3%

3 | Greek 7 1%

4 | Health Professions 74 10%

5 | Honors 79 11%

6 | Science 44 6%

7 | Fine Arts 26 4%

8 | Health and Wellness 9 1%

9 | Business 36 5%

10 | Education 18 3%

11 | None of these 383 54%
Total 713 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 11

Mean 8.42

Variance 10.21

Standard Deviation | 3.19

Total Responses 713




6. My fellow residents: Please note that, for Lickert questions,
strongly agree = 1 and strongly disagree =5, so lower means are more
positive than higher means.

Neither Mean
Agree nor
Disagree

# | Question Strongly | Responses

Disagree

Strongly | Agree Disagree

Agree

Respect people of
1 | different 321 321 39 9 10 700 1.67
races/ethnicities

Respect people of
2 | different religious 292 309 64 27 6 698 1.78
beliefs

Respect people of
3 | different sexual 268 279 95 39 12 693 1.91
orientations

4 Are conFerned about 210 282 131 54 21 698 2.13
academic success

Statistic Respect people of Respect people of Respect people of Are concerned

different different religious different sexual about academic
races/ethnicities beliefs orientations success

Min Value 1 1 1 1

Max Value 5 5 5 5

Mean 1.67 1.78 1.91 2.13

Variance 0.58 0.69 0.90 1.05

Standard 0.76 0.83 0.95 1.03

Deviation

Total 700 698 693 698

Responses




7. Please indicate your level of agreement:

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses

Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

Alcohol use by my
fellow residents

1 | negatively impacts 101 115 177 142 140 675 3.16
my quality of life in
the residence halls.

Statistic Alcohol use by my fellow residents negatively impacts my quality of life in the
residence halls.

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 3.16

Variance 1.79

Standard

Deviation 1.34

Total Responses 675




8. Living on campus has enhanced my ability to:

Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses | Mean
Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

p | Meetnew 346 270 53 24 9 702 1.69
students
Interact with

2 | students different 325 289 54 26 10 704 1.73
from myself

g | SR 305 278 87 17 13 700 1.79
students

g | Study with fellow 226 249 135 56 26 692 2.14
students

5 | Meet faculty 176 285 136 83 21 701 2.27
Develop my

6 | leadership 165 254 179 80 23 701 2.35
potential

7 | >ervemy 121 237 213 99 26 696 2.53
community

g | Solvemyown 253 285 110 30 23 701 1.98
problems

g | Resolve conflict 208 286 138 48 20 700 2.12
with others

10 | Manage my time 231 295 105 48 26 705 2.07
more effectively

17 | Develop 355 271 51 17 12 706 1.67
independence
Feel connected to

12 | the Marshall 272 290 85 33 20 700 1.91
Community




Statis Serve | Solve | Res | Mana | Develop
tic my my | olve | ge my | indepen
comm | own | conf | time dence

unity | probl | lict | more

ems | with | effect

oth | ively
ers

Min 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Value

Max 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Value

Mean | 1.69 | 1.73 @ 1.79 | 2.14 2%2 235 | 253 | 1.98 212 207 @ 167 | 1.91
X:;'a 073 | 074 | 0.78  1.16 1; 112 | 111 | 099 | 1.01  1.08 | 072 | 095
Stand

ard 1.0

| 085 086 088 1.08 106 | 1.05 | 099 | 1.01 104 @ 085 | 0.97
Devia 6

tion

Total

Respo | 702 | 704 | 700 & 692 | 701 @ 701 | 696 | 701 | 700 | 705 706 700
nses




9. | am satisfied with

Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses

Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

The variety of
programs offered
in my residence
hall

The quality of
programs offered
in my residence
hall

The quantity of
programs offered
in my residence
hall

The number of
4 | faculty involved in 205 285 140 34 20 684 2.09
my hall

224 316 98 37 16 691 1.99

210 314 109 32 20 685 2.03

211 315 107 40 17 690 2.04

Statistic The variety of The quality of The quantity of The number of

programs offered in programs offered in programs offered in faculty involved
my residence hall my residence hall my residence hall in my hall

Min Value 1 1 1 1

Max Value 5 5 5 5

Mean 1.99 2.03 2.04 2.09

Variance 0.89 0.92 0.91 0.96

Standard 0.94 0.96 0.96 0.98

Deviation

Total 691 685 690 684

Responses




10. How often do you participate in programs/activities in your
residence hall? (Please mark the choice that best fits you).

Response ‘ %

# ‘ Answer

1 | I always attend programs 100 14%

2 | | sometimes attend programs 338 49%

3 | Irarely attend programs 193 28%

4 | | never attend programs 62 9%
Total 693 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 231

Variance 0.68

Standard Deviation | 0.83

Total Responses 693




11. Programming in my hall has enhanced my ability to

# | Question Strongly | Agree | Neither | Disagree | Strongly | Responses

Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

Build relationships

1 | with MU faculty and 152 283 152 63 17 667 2.27
staff
, | Connectto MU 161 301 149 41 11 663 2.16

campus community

3 Practlce.sy.bstance 146 238 197 42 20 643 2.30
responsibility

4 Be mvolv_ed in the MU 164 294 150 44 14 666 2.17
community

Have the opportunity
to or exposure to
volunteering for the
Marshall or
Huntington
communities

128 263 187 65 19 662 2.37

Develop life
management skills
and proper coping
skills

Grow socially,
emotionally, and
mentally as an
individual

158 280 156 50 20 664 2.24

232 266 114 42 15 669 2.02

Practice and learn
8 | about living green and 158 268 162 61 20 669 2.28
sustainability

g |MEEEERCEGEEES | g 274 169 62 15 669 2.28
of citizenship

Explore and practice
10 | social justice and 150 260 181 56 19 666 2.30
advocacy

Be exposed to campus

11 .
resources and offices

195 329 103 27 12 666 2.00

Transition to my next
class standing

13 | Succeed academically 205 290 128 39 13 675 2.06
14 | Appreciate diversity 198 301 128 30 13 670 2.04

12 178 271 155 40 23 667 2.19




15

16

17

18

and multiculturalism

Learn about
international issues

Become more aware
of global issues

Become a leader

Be prepared for life
after college

145

138

152

189

256

258

236

254

183

181

194

156

64

67

60

45

23

26

25

26

671

670

667

670

2.35

2.38

2.36

2.20




2.2

16

2.3

17

2.3

2.2

2.0

2.2

2.2

00

19

2.0

2.0

2.3

B
e
c
o
m
e
m
o




n 0 8|60
va 1. 1. 1.1
ria |09 0. /090 09 09 09 10 09 |0 1 09 08 10 [ o
nc| 9 8| 8 9 9 9 7 4 7| 17702 0 4 6 o o g
e

St

an

ce 1, 1.0 1. |1
rd |10 0. /09| 0 |10 10|09 10 08| 7|0 |1 /0908 10 (| 0|,
De| 0 92| 9 (95| 0| 0 |9 |2 |8 | |8|01]|5]| 2|3, |, |;
Vi

ati

on

To

tal
55666664666666666666266666767067sg3
1703 3 6 2 4 9 9 9 2 6 7 5 s I I
se

S

12. My Resident Advisor

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses | Mean
Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree
1 | Is knowledgeable 379 223 55 14 7 678 1.59
, | Helps me with 361 188 78 33 12 672 1.73
problems or issues
Is available 366 220 59 22 11 678 1.66
4 | Gained my respect 375 198 59 27 15 674 1.68
Communicates
5 | residence hall 381 226 47 11 9 674 1.58
policies/rules




Statistic Is Helps me with Is Gained my Communicates

knowledgeable problems or available respect residence hall
issues policies/rules

Min Value 1 1 1 1 1
Max Value 5 5 5 5 5
Mean 1.59 1.73 1.66 1.68 1.58
Variance 0.65 0.94 0.79 0.90 0.64
Standard 0.81 0.97 0.89 0.95 0.80
Deviation
Total 678 672 678 674 674
Responses

13. My Building Supervisor (Resident Director, Assistant General

Manager, Office Coordinator, etc.)

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses | Mean
Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree
1 | Is knowledgeable 337 235 75 16 9 672 1.70
, | Helps me with 286 210 119 33 17 665 1.92
problems or issues
Is available 306 241 89 20 18 674 1.82
4 | Gained my respect 298 222 99 23 21 663 1.86
Communicates
5 | residence hall 330 230 79 14 17 670 1.74
policies/rules




Statistic Is Helps me with Is Gained my Communicates

knowledgeable problems or available respect residence hall
issues policies/rules

Min Value 1 1 1 1 1
Max Value 5 5 5 5 5
Mean 1.70 1.92 1.82 1.86 1.74
Variance 0.74 1.03 0.91 1.01 0.86
Standard 0.86 1.02 0.96 1.00 0.93
Deviation
Total 672 665 674 663 670
Responses




14. | am satisfied with

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses | Mean
Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

y | Myabllitytostudyin =g, | 56q 60 51 30 688 | 1.96
my room

2 | Front desk services 335 267 49 20 14 685 1.70
Timeliness of

3 | resolving 242 281 77 46 23 669 1.99
maintenance issues

4 | Attitude of 309 | 275 66 20 13 683 1.76
housekeeping staff

5 | Roomassignment 258 282 62 44 37 683 2.00
process

6 | Room options 258 287 78 31 26 680 1.94

7 | GeEnnEES ey 274 270 67 48 28 687 1.96
floor

g  Noiselevelonmy 204 264 82 76 61 687 231
floor

9 | Safety in my hall 324 286 50 20 8 688 1.69

10 E;’I“p”ter labsinmy | g 205 87 42 33 595 2.07

11 | Housing website 206 260 152 29 15 662 2.07
Amenities (i.e.
newspapers,

12 | recreation 268 290 82 29 13 682 1.87
equipment, etc.)
offered in my hall




Statis Timelin | Attitud Room | Roo Amenit

tic ess of e of assign m ies (i.e.
resolvi | housek | ment | opti i newsp
ng eeping | proces | ons apers,
mainte staff S recreat
nance ion
issues equip

ment,
etc.)
offered
in my
hall

Min 1| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|1 1 1 1

Value

Max | g | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | s 5 5 5

Value

Mean 1é9 1.70 1.99 1.76 2.00 1.94 1.96 2i3 1é6 2.07 2.07 1.87

Varia | 1100570 106 078 | 122 102 114 > %0 131 092 o084

nce 8 6 7

Stand

ard_ 1.0 0.88 1.03 0.88 1.10 1.01 1.07 2 | (043 1.14 | 0.96 0.92

Devia 9 5 2

tion

Total

Respo 688 685 669 683 683 680 687 678 688 595 662 682

nses




15. | am satisfied with

# | Question

The variety of meal
plan options

The nutritional
2 | value of food
provided

The cleanliness of
the dining halls

Campus
Express/CStore

Customer Service
5 | provided by Dining
Hall staff

Strongly
Agree

167

108

162

188

242

273

218

317

261

287

Agree

Neither

Agree nor

Disagree

85

121

121

136

97

Disagree

109

145

56

28

36

Strongly
Disagree

59

101

35

25

27

Responses

693

693

691

638

689

Mean

2.45

2.87

2.25

2.12

2.01

Statistic The variety

of meal plan
options

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 2.45

Variance 1.56

Standard 1.25

Deviation

Total 693

Responses

The nutritional
value of food

provided

The cleanliness
of the dining

halls

Campus

Express/CStore

Customer Service
provided by
Dining Hall staff




16. lintend to

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses

Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

Return to Marshall
University for the next
academic term (mark
"not applicable" if
graduating or
studying abroad).

478 136 21 4 13 652 1.37

Reside on-campus
next year (mark "not
2 | applicable" if 323 119 68 52 72 634 2.10
graduating or
studying abroad).

Statistic Return to Marshall University for the next Reside on-campus next year (mark

academic term (mark "not applicable" if "not applicable" if graduating or
graduating or studying abroad). studying abroad).

Min Value 1 1

Max Value 5 5

Mean 1.37 2.10

Variance 0.57 1.96

Standard 0.76 1.40

Deviation

Total 652 634

Responses

17. Overall

# | Question Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Responses | Mean

Agree Agree nor Disagree
Disagree

| am satisfied with
my on-campus
housing experience
this year.

296 306 45 25 16 688 1.78




Statistic | am satisfied with my on-campus housing experience this year.

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.80
Standard Deviation 0.90
Total Responses 688

18. Please explain why you rated your overall campus housing
experience as you did and let us know other suggestions you may
have to enhance or improve your residence hall.

Text Response ‘

All text information was shared with residence hall personnel.

Statistic ’ Value ’
Total Responses ‘ 368

19. Gender

20. Race

Value Total
White 601
Asian/Pacific Islander 10
African American 51
Hispanic 7
American Indian/Hawaiian Native | 1
[No Value] 62




21. Age: Answers ranged from 18 to 30.

22. Class
SO 258
FR 273
GR 5

SR 71
JR 125

23. Residence Hall

FN 117
GN 17
FS 114
BU 93
TTW | 101
HR 23
WS 54
WN 58
TTE 82
HY 73

24. Average number of classes | missed this year:

# ’ Answer ' Response ’ %

1|05 502 70%
2 | 6-10 155 21%
3| 11-15 44 6%
4 | More than 15 20 3%
Total 721 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 1.42
Variance 0.53

Standard Deviation 0.73

Total Responses 721




