### **2011** Residence Hall Assessment Day Survey Results

Last Modified: 04/18/2011

### 1. Please select your gender

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Male	261	36%
2	Female	455	63%
3	Transgender	2	0%
4	Other	1	0%
	Total	719	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	1.64
Variance	0.24
Standard Deviation	0.49
Total Responses	719

### 2. How many semesters, including the current one, have you lived in the residence halls at Marshall University?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Fewer than 2 semesters	144	20%
2	2 to 4 semesters	472	66%
3	5 to 6 semesters	70	10%
4	7 to 8 semesters	17	2%
5	8 to 10 semesters	16	2%
6	More than 10 semesters	1	0%
	Total	720	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	6
Mean	2.02
Variance	0.61
Standard Deviation	0.78
Total Responses	720

# 3. Average number of hours worked in a job on or off campus worked per week during the past academic year:

#	Answer	Response	%
1	0	441	61%
2	1 - 10	100	14%
3	11 - 20	85	12%
4	21 - 30	55	8%
5	31 - 40	19	3%
6	More than 40	18	3%
	Total	718	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	6
Mean	1.84
Variance	1.65
Standard Deviation	1.29
Total Responses	718

# 4. Average number of hours per week spent studying in the residence halls during the past semester:

#	Answer	Response	%
1	0	13	2%
2	1 - 3	111	15%
3	4 - 11	243	34%
4	12 - 18	154	21%
5	19 - 22	80	11%
6	23 - 26	31	4%
7	27 - 31	25	3%
8	32 or more	62	9%
	Total	719	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	8
Mean	3.95
Variance	3.10
Standard Deviation	1.76
Total Responses	719

## 5. Which Living Learning Community do you live in?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Cultural Connections	18	3%
2	Green	19	3%
3	Greek	7	1%
4	Health Professions	74	10%
5	Honors	79	11%
6	Science	44	6%
7	Fine Arts	26	4%
8	Health and Wellness	9	1%
9	Business	36	5%
10	Education	18	3%
11	None of these	383	54%
	Total	713	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	11
Mean	8.42
Variance	10.21
Standard Deviation	3.19
Total Responses	713

# 6. My fellow residents: Please note that, for Lickert questions, strongly agree = 1 and strongly disagree = 5, so lower means are more positive than higher means.

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Respect people of different races/ethnicities	321	321	39	9	10	700	1.67
2	Respect people of different religious beliefs	292	309	64	27	6	698	1.78
3	Respect people of different sexual orientations	268	279	95	39	12	693	1.91
4	Are concerned about academic success	210	282	131	54	21	698	2.13

Statistic	Respect people of different races/ethnicities	Respect people of different religious beliefs	Respect people of different sexual orientations	Are concerned about academic success
Min Value	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.67	1.78	1.91	2.13
Variance	0.58	0.69	0.90	1.05
Standard Deviation	0.76	0.83	0.95	1.03
Total Responses	700	698	693	698

## 7. Please indicate your level of agreement:

# Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
Alcohol use by my fellow residents  negatively impacts my quality of life in the residence halls.	101	115	177	142	140	675	3.16

Statistic	Alcohol use by my fellow residents negatively impacts my quality of life in the residence halls.
Min Value	1
Max Value	5
Mean	3.16
Variance	1.79
Standard Deviation	1.34
Total Responses	675

## 8. Living on campus has enhanced my ability to:

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Meet new students	346	270	53	24	9	702	1.69
2	Interact with students different from myself	tudents different 325		54	26	10	704	1.73
3	Respect other students	305	278	87	17	13	700	1.79
4	Study with fellow students	226	249	135	56	26	692	2.14
5	Meet faculty	176	285	136	83	21	701	2.27
6	Develop my leadership potential	165	254	179	80	23	701	2.35
7	Serve my community	121	237	213	99	26	696	2.53
8	Solve my own problems	253	285	110	30	23	701	1.98
9	Resolve conflict with others	208	286	138	48	20	700	2.12
10	Manage my time more effectively	231	295	105	48	26	705	2.07
11	Develop independence	355	271	51	17	12	706	1.67
12	Feel connected to the Marshall Community	272	290	85	33	20	700	1.91

Statis tic	Mee t new stud ents	Inter act with stud ents diffe rent from mys elf	Resp ect othe r stud ents	Stud y with fello w stud ents	Me et fac ulty	Devel op my leade rship poten tial	Serve my comm unity	Solve my own probl ems	Res olve conf lict with oth ers	Mana ge my time more effect ively	Develop indepen dence	Feel conne cted to the Marsh all Comm unity
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.69	1.73	1.79	2.14	2.2 7	2.35	2.53	1.98	2.12	2.07	1.67	1.91
Varia nce	0.73	0.74	0.78	1.16	1.1 2	1.12	1.11	0.99	1.01	1.08	0.72	0.95
Stand ard Devia tion	0.85	0.86	0.88	1.08	1.0 6	1.06	1.05	0.99	1.01	1.04	0.85	0.97
Total Respo nses	702	704	700	692	701	701	696	701	700	705	706	700

### 9. I am satisfied with

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	The variety of programs offered in my residence hall	224	316	98	37	16	691	1.99
2	The quality of programs offered in my residence hall	210	314	109	32	20	685	2.03
3	The quantity of programs offered in my residence hall	211	315	107	40	17	690	2.04
4	The number of faculty involved in my hall	205	285	140	34	20	684	2.09

Statistic	The variety of programs offered in my residence hall	The quality of programs offered in my residence hall	The quantity of programs offered in my residence hall	The number of faculty involved in my hall
Min Value	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.99	2.03	2.04	2.09
Variance	0.89	0.92	0.91	0.96
Standard Deviation	0.94	0.96	0.96	0.98
Total Responses	691	685	690	684

# 10. How often do you participate in programs/activities in your residence hall? (Please mark the choice that best fits you).

#	Answer	Response	%
1	I always attend programs	100	14%
2	I sometimes attend programs	338	49%
3	I rarely attend programs	193	28%
4	I never attend programs	62	9%
	Total	693	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	2.31
Variance	0.68
Standard Deviation	0.83
Total Responses	693

### 11. Programming in my hall has enhanced my ability to

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Build relationships with MU faculty and staff	152	283	152	63	17	667	2.27
2	Connect to MU campus community	161	301	149	41	11	663	2.16
3	Practice substance responsibility	146	238	197	42	20	643	2.30
4	Be involved in the MU community	164	294	150	44	14	666	2.17
5	Have the opportunity to or exposure to volunteering for the Marshall or Huntington communities	128	263	187	65	19	662	2.37
6	Develop life management skills and proper coping skills	158	280	156	50	20	664	2.24
7	Grow socially, emotionally, and mentally as an individual	232	266	114	42	15	669	2.02
8	Practice and learn about living green and sustainability	158	268	162	61	20	669	2.28
9	Understand the ideals of citizenship	149	274	169	62	15	669	2.28
10	Explore and practice social justice and advocacy	150	260	181	56	19	666	2.30
11	Be exposed to campus resources and offices	195	329	103	27	12	666	2.00
12	Transition to my next class standing	178	271	155	40	23	667	2.19
13	Succeed academically	205	290	128	39	13	675	2.06
14	Appreciate diversity	198	301	128	30	13	670	2.04

	and multiculturalism							
15	Learn about international issues	145	256	183	64	23	671	2.35
16	Become more aware of global issues	138	258	181	67	26	670	2.38
17	Become a leader	152	236	194	60	25	667	2.36
18	Be prepared for life after college	189	254	156	45	26	670	2.20

St ati sti c	Bui ld rel ati on shi ps wit h M U fac ult y an d sta ff	Connecto MU campu s comun ity	Pra ctic e sub sta nc e res po nsi bili ty	Be inv olv ed in the CO m un ity	Have the opportunit y to or sure to volunt eer ing for the Marsh all or Hu nti ngt on compared to the marsh and the marsh or the marsh on compared to the marsh on the marsh on the marsh on the marsh or the marsh o	De vel op life ma na ge me nt skil ls an d per co pin g skil ls	Grow soc iall y, em oti on all y, and me nta lly as an ind ivi du al	Practice e and learn about living green and sustail ty	Un de rst an d th e ide als of citi p	Ex plore and practice so cial justice and advocacy	Be ex p os ed to ca m p us re so ur ce s an d of fic es	Tr an sit io n to m y ne xt cl as s tan di ng	Su cce ed aca de mi call y	App reci ate dive rsity and ticul tura lism	Lea rn ab out int ern ati on al iss ue s	Becomemore a ware of global is sues	B e c o m e a le a d er	Beprepared for life after college
Mi n Va lu e	1	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
M ax Va Iu e	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
M ea	2.2 7	2. 16	2.3 0	2. 17	2.3 7	2.2 4	2.0	2.2 8	2.2 8	2. 3	2. 00	2. 19	2.0 6	2.0 4	2.3 5	2. 3	2. 3	2. 2

n										0						8	6	0
Va ria nc e	0.9 9	0. 84	0.9 8	0. 90	0.9 9	0.9 9	0.9 7	1.0 4	0.9 7	1. 0 0	0. 77	1. 02	0.9	0.8 4	1.0 6	1. 0 8	1. 0 9	1. 0 9
St an da rd De vi ati on	1.0	0. 92	0.9	0. 95	1.0	1.0	0.9	1.0	0.9	1. 0 0	0. 88	1. 01	0.9 5	0.9	1.0	1. 0 4	1. 0 4	1. 0 5
To tal Re sp on se s	66 7	66 3	64 3	66 6	66 2	66 4	66 9	66 9	66 9	6 6 6	66 6	66 7	67 5	670	67 1	6 7 0	6 6 7	6 7 0

### 12. My Resident Advisor

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Is knowledgeable	379	223	55	14	7	678	1.59
2	Helps me with problems or issues	361	188	78	33	12	672	1.73
3	Is available	366	220	59	22	11	678	1.66
4	Gained my respect	375	198	59	27	15	674	1.68
5	Communicates residence hall policies/rules	381	226	47	11	9	674	1.58

Statistic	ls knowledgeable	Helps me with problems or issues	ls available	Gained my respect	Communicates residence hall policies/rules
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.59	1.73	1.66	1.68	1.58
Variance	0.65	0.94	0.79	0.90	0.64
Standard Deviation	0.81	0.97	0.89	0.95	0.80
Total Responses	678	672	678	674	674

# 13. My Building Supervisor (Resident Director, Assistant General Manager, Office Coordinator, etc.)

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Is knowledgeable	337	235	75	16	9	672	1.70
2	Helps me with problems or issues	286	210	119	33	17	665	1.92
3	Is available	306	241	89	20	18	674	1.82
4	Gained my respect	298	222	99	23	21	663	1.86
5	Communicates residence hall policies/rules	330	230	79	14	17	670	1.74

Statistic	Is knowledgeable	Helps me with problems or issues	ls available	Gained my respect	Communicates residence hall policies/rules
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.70	1.92	1.82	1.86	1.74
Variance	0.74	1.03	0.91	1.01	0.86
Standard Deviation	0.86	1.02	0.96	1.00	0.93
Total Responses	672	665	674	663	670

### 14. I am satisfied with

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	My ability to study in my room	281	266	60	51	30	688	1.96
2	Front desk services	335	267	49	20	14	685	1.70
3	Timeliness of resolving maintenance issues	242	281	77	46	23	669	1.99
4	Attitude of housekeeping staff	309	275	66	20	13	683	1.76
5	Room assignment process	258	282	62	44	37	683	2.00
6	Room options	258	287	78	31	26	680	1.94
7	Cleanliness of my floor	274	270	67	48	28	687	1.96
8	Noise level on my floor	204	264	82	76	61	687	2.31
9	Safety in my hall	324	286	50	20	8	688	1.69
10	Computer labs in my hall	228	205	87	42	33	595	2.07
11	Housing website	206	260	152	29	15	662	2.07
12	Amenities (i.e. newspapers, recreation equipment, etc.) offered in my hall	268	290	82	29	13	682	1.87

Statis tic	My abil ity to stu dy in my roo m	Fron t desk serv ices	Timelin ess of resolvi ng mainte nance issues	Attitud e of housek eeping staff	Room assign ment proces s	Roo m opti ons	Cleanl iness of my floor	No ise lev el on my flo or	Saf ety in my hall	Comp uter labs in my hall	Hou sing web site	Amenit ies (i.e. newsp apers, recreat ion equip ment, etc.) offered in my hall
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Mean	1.9 6	1.70	1.99	1.76	2.00	1.94	1.96	2.3	1.6 9	2.07	2.07	1.87
Varia nce	1.1 8	0.77	1.06	0.78	1.22	1.02	1.14	1.5 6	0.6 7	1.31	0.92	0.84
Stand ard Devia tion	1.0 9	0.88	1.03	0.88	1.10	1.01	1.07	1.2 5	0.8	1.14	0.96	0.92
Total Respo nses	68 8	685	669	683	683	680	687	68 7	68 8	595	662	682

### 15. I am satisfied with

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	The variety of meal plan options	167	273	85	109	59	693	2.45
2	The nutritional value of food provided	108	218	121	145	101	693	2.87
3	The cleanliness of the dining halls	162	317	121	56	35	691	2.25
4	Campus Express/CStore	188	261	136	28	25	638	2.12
5	Customer Service provided by Dining Hall staff	242	287	97	36	27	689	2.01

Statistic	The variety of meal plan options	The nutritional value of food provided	The cleanliness of the dining halls	Campus Express/CStore	Customer Service provided by Dining Hall staff
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	5	5	5	5	5
Mean	2.45	2.87	2.25	2.12	2.01
Variance	1.56	1.72	1.13	1.02	1.06
Standard Deviation	1.25	1.31	1.06	1.01	1.03
Total Responses	693	693	691	638	689

### 16. I intend to

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	Return to Marshall University for the next academic term (mark "not applicable" if graduating or studying abroad).	478	136	21	4	13	652	1.37
2	Reside on-campus next year (mark "not applicable" if graduating or studying abroad).	323	119	68	52	72	634	2.10

Statistic	Return to Marshall University for the next academic term (mark "not applicable" if graduating or studying abroad).	Reside on-campus next year (mark "not applicable" if graduating or studying abroad).			
Min Value	1	1			
Max Value	5	5			
Mean	1.37	2.10			
Variance	0.57	1.96			
Standard Deviation	0.76	1.40			
Total Responses	652	634			

### 17. Overall

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Responses	Mean
1	I am satisfied with my on-campus housing experience this year.	296	306	45	25	16	688	1.78

Statistic	I am satisfied with my on-campus housing experience this year.
Min Value	1
Max Value	5
Mean	1.78
Variance	0.80
Standard Deviation	0.90
Total Responses	688

18. Please explain why you rated your overall campus housing experience as you did and let us know other suggestions you may have to enhance or improve your residence hall.

Text Response
All text information was shared with residence hall personnel.

Statistic	Value
Total Responses	368

#### 19. Gender

Value	Total
М	270
F	462

#### **20.** Race

Value	Total
White	601
Asian/Pacific Islander	10
African American	51
Hispanic	7
American Indian/Hawaiian Native	1
[No Value]	62

### 21. Age: Answers ranged from 18 to 30.

#### 22. Class

Value	Total
SO	258
FR	273
GR	5
SR	71
JR	125

#### 23. Residence Hall

Value	Total
FN	117
GN	17
FS	114
BU	93
TTW	101
HR	23
WS	54
WN	58
TTE	82
HY	73

### 24. Average number of classes I missed this year:

#	Answer	Response	%
1	0-5	502	70%
2	6-10	155	21%
3	11-15	44	6%
4	More than 15	20	3%
	Total	721	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	1.42
Variance	0.53
Standard Deviation	0.73
Total Responses	721